

## SAMAGRA SHIKSHA OFFICE OF THE U. E. E. MISSION (A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi-110054 Ph: 23810508, 23811442 Email:- spd delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.5/DDE (IEB)/SS/ResourcePerson/Pt.File/2019/ 16 41-16 47 Dated: 09/07/2021

## ORDER

In continuation to transfer order No. F.5/DDE (IEB)/SS/ResourcePerson/Pt.File/2019/1461-1468 issued 18/06/2021 with regard to the transfer/posting of Resource Persons (CWSN), the following transfer is hereby ordered for all purposes with immediate effect:

SI.No	Name	Present place of posting	Transferred to (District)	Remarks
1	Ms. Sonu (Appln. ID- 2019000273)	Distt. West B	Distt. North West B	Against Ms. Neha Rani
2	Ms. Neha Rani (Appln. ID-2019000677)	Distt. North West B	Distt. West B	Against Ms. Sonu
3	Ms. Bhawna (Appln. ID-2019000344)	Distt. North East	Distt. East	Mutual Transfer with Ms. Pooja Rani
4	Ms. Pooja Rani (Appln. ID-2019000696)	Distt. East	Distt. North East	Mutual Transfer with Ms. Bhawna

However, the transfer of Ms. Pooja Vishkarma issued vide order dated 18.06.2021 is herby cancelled and she will continue to work in Distt. West-A for all purpose.

## Hg1714

(RAMACHANDRA SHINGARE)

JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

No. F.5/DDE (IEB)/SS/ResourcePerson/Pt.File/2019/ )641-1647 Dated: 09/07/2021 Copy to:

- 1. P. A. to SPD, Samagra Shiksha, Directorate of Education, Lucknow Road
- 2. DPO/DDE District concerned.
- 3. FC-SS, Lucknow Road, Delhi
- 4. APD-SS, Lucknow Road, Delhi
- 5. AAOs (SS) Distt. Concerned
- 6. Officials concerned
- 7. In-charge (Computer Cell), Directorate of Education with the request to upload the circular on the website of the department.
- 8. Guard File

(RAMACHANDRA SHINGARE) JOINT DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION